
Name of Campus 

Name: Achham 

69-2 [Kaiiash 

3 |Panchadewal 

69-4 Sundari 

5 {Kamal Bazar 

shikha 

Name: 

Panini 

Harihar Shiksha 

3, Achham 

Achham 

Chutrabes 

Khidim, 

bhabishwor 

Name: 

5-2 JGalkot Muiltinle 

trict Name: Baitadi 

1 [Baitadi Shiksha 

Nava 
Dasharath 

2 

3 

5 

7 _IGokuleshwor and Animal 
+ Name: Kailali 

+2 Nv 

“4 |Shree 

-5 
Adarsha M 

Birendra Mandir 

10 

TI. m 

Name: 

Matela, 

Shanti Adarsh 

Sunkuda chir, 

Thalara, 

Tribeni Aadarsh 

Name: 

Daneshwor Hari 

Mahakali 

Rauleshwar Janta Aadarsh M. 
Kanchan 

us 

Name: 

Budhinanda 

Name: banke 

Laxmi 

Name: 

Buddhabhumi 

Taulihawa 

YRS 

YRS 

Yrs B.A. 

YRS 

YRS 

4-Yrs B.A. 

YRS 

YRS 

YRS 

YRS 

YRS 

YRS 

Yrs B.A.(L 

Yrs B.A. 

YRS B.B.S.( 

YRS 

YRS 

Yrs 

YRS 

YRS 

YRS 

YRS 

YRS 

YRS 

YRS 

YRS 

Yrs 

Yrs B.A. 

Yrs B.A.(152),4-YRS 

Yrs B.A. 

No of Students Programs 

Mast 

2 63 

343),4-YRS B.B.S.(48) 

4-YRS 294),4-YRS 

79) 

212),4-YRS B.B.S.(31 

4-YRS BED(486),4-YRS 
148),4-YRS B.B.S.(66) 
111),4-YRS B.B.S.(68) 

101},4-YRS B.B.S.(3 

4-YRS B.B.S.(145) 

3 

E} 

395),4-YRS B.B.S.(136 

159 

123 

4-YRS 

4-YRS 

4-YRS B.SC. 15 
13),4-YRS B.B.S.(12. 

253 
478),4-YRS 

4-YRS 

4-YRS 

4-YRS 

4-YRS 

242 

660),4-YRS B.B.S. 

115),4-YRS 

464),4-YRS 

4-YRS B. 

4-YRS 

4-YRS 

174),4-YRS 
4-¥RS 

4-YkS 

4-YRS 

YRS BED(139 

YRS 

Yrs 

168),4-YRS 

4-YRS 

Total 

305 

391 

465 

2 

243 

875 

214 

235 

Jou 

123 

27 

304 

2347 

1912 

685 

  

University Grant Commission 

Regular Grants 

Annex-1 

Fiscal Year: 2023/24 

Minimum 

~ 700000 

700000 

700000 

700000 

700000 

700000 

700000 

700006 

700000 

700000 

Exam 

Grant 

0 

268800 

67200 

169200 

9 

26400 

40800 

1000 

9 

212800 

49 

350000 

82800 

3 

=2 40, >2 

Master Faculties Science Pahadi 
=1 40, >=2 

e 

Bachelor Faculties 

é 

280000 

420000 

420000 
0 21 

280000 
2 

210000 

iz 

21 

210000 
0 

2 
280000 

210000 

210000 

210000 

280000 

Dur cont. of St 
e eS 

214000 

0 

350000 

3 

350000 

1680000 

700000 

1980100 

2475600  



Name of Campus 

Adarsh 

Buddha 

Name: bara 

Dumarbana 

Gauri Shankar 
Bara 

Ram Mohan Bikram Shah 

Bara 

Name: 

Shahid 

Chure 

Gurans 

Name: kaski 

Shakti 

Gauri Shanker 

Mahadev 

Phoolbari,Pokhara 

Pokhara 

Kalika 

Pokhara 
Adarsha 

Kaski 

Ti 

Lekhnath- 

Kundhar, 

Batulechour- 

Bhadrakali 

Name: 

Kakarvitta 

Sita-Ramesh 

ridev 

Damak 

Public 

chandra 

Ashrit 

Name: 

Hetauda Hetauda 

Hetauda 
Nirma! 

Name: 

Belbari 

Ramailo 

Urlabari Urlabari 

Programs 

YRS 525),4-YRS B.B.S, 276 
Yrs 4-YRS 533),4-YRS 
Yrs B.A.(37),4-YRS 176),4-YRS 
YRS 

YRS 4-YRS B.B.S. 208) 
YRS B.B.S.(292), Bachelor Of Arts 

Yrs 4-YRS 4-YRS B.B 
YRS 148),4-YRS B.B.S, 302) 
YRS 4-YRS B.B.S.(556),M. 
YRS 115),4-YRS B.B.S.(141 

4-Yrs B.A. 4-YRS 4-YRS 
YRS 4-YRS B. 159) 
YRS 4-YRS B.B.S.(193 
Yrs B.A.(146),4-YRS 4-YRS 
YRS B.S. 

YRS 125),4-YRS B.B.5.(64 
YRS 4-YRS B. 65 
YRS 131),4-YRS B. 482),M. 
Yrs B.A.(145),4-YRS 180),4- 
Yrs ),4-YRS 4-YRS 
Yrs B.A. 4-YRS 126),4-YRS 
YRS 

Yrs 4-YRS 
YRS 

Yrs 4-YRS B.B.S. 
YRS B. it 

YRS 4-YRS 
YRS 4-YRS B. 
YRS 4-YRS 
YRS 4-YRS 
Yrs 4-YRS 

Yrs B.A.(0),4-YRS 
YRS B.B.S. 

YRS B. 1464 6 
YRS Of Education 

Yrs 4-YRS B. 
YRS 4-YRS 
Yrs 4-YRS 

Yrs B.A. 4-YRS 
Yrs 4-YRS 

Yrs B.A. 4-YRS 
YRS 114),4-YRS B. 

Yrs 4-YRS 
Yrs 4-YRS 
Yrs B.A.(104),4-YRS 

YRS 1 

No of Students 

Mast Total 

801 80 

1224 1322 

348 348 
857 357 
375 375 

362 362 

Minimum 

700000 

700000 

700000 

151 

4 

9. 700000 

256 

795 

325 

353 700000 

722 

700000 

700000 

175 

2753} 215 

700000 

Exam 

Grant 

11 

3 

1 

43 

239 

39200 

290700 

1000 

153 

151800 

Bachelor 

=2 40, 

280000 

280000 

280000 

Faculties 

>2 60. 

420000 

4 

420000 

420000 

/ 
( 

Master Faculties 

=1 40, 

280000 

>=2 60. 
Science 

e 80, 

Pahadi 

e 

Dur; 

e 50. 

cont. of St 

e For St 

21 3 

2 350000 

21 

2 

210000 

2 

21 

210000 

2 

2 

988400 

730600  



  

Name of Campus 

Public Danibani 

10 

District Name: 

26-1 

26-2 

26-4 

District Name: 

1__|{Chaturdev Hira Surendra Purna 

Name: 

Azad Pardesh 

Dekocha- 

Sarananda 

Name: chitawan 

1 jAmar Janashakti 

2 |Bhuwanishankar 

3 Adarsha 

Madi 

Devi 

7 {Shaheed Smarak 

Uma Badi Adarsha Sherchan 

Name: dailekh 

Chamunda 

Dronachal 

Name: 

Dailekh 

7; 

Rudrawati Wamitaksar, 

Shree Chandrakot 

Manaka-Tikaram Ti 

Name: 

Deukhuri 

Babai 

Yerawati Aadarsha 

Lamahi 

Name: Humla 

Manasarowar 

Name: 

Machchhindra 

NilKantha 

Name: Ilam 

Name: KAthmandu 

Baneshwor 

Budhanilkantha 

Dillibazar 

Baneshwor 

» Programs 

YRS 4-YRS B.B,S.(139) 

YRS 304),4-YRS B.B.S.(3 74) 

Bachelor Of Education (B.Ed.)(142 

YRS 155),4-YRS B.B.S.(47) 

Yrs 372),4-YRS B.B.S. iM 

Yrs 400),4-YRS BED(81),4-YRS 

YRS 212 

YRS 170),4-YRS B.B.S.(34 

YRS 4-YRS B.B.S.(99 

Yrs 4-YRS BED(111),4-YRS 

YRS 1),4-YRS B.B.S.(152 

YRS 145),4-YRS B.B.S. 

YRS 4-YRS B.B.S.(337),M. 

Yrs B.A. 4-YRS 313),4-YRS 

YRS 4-YRS B.B.S.(170),M.B. 

YRS 4-YRS B.B.S.(144 

YRS 4-YRS B.B.S.(14 

YRS 383 

YRS 5 

er Of Education 

4-YRS B.B.S. 

‘Yrs 4-YRS BED(274),4-YRS 

YRS 4-YRS B.B.S.(52 

Yrs B.A. 4-YRS B.B.S. 

4-YRS 4-YRS 

Yrs 4-YRS B.B.S. 

Yrs B.A.(170),4-YRS 

‘Yrs 4-YRS 

YRS 433 249 

YRS 

YRS 

YRS B. 

47),4-YRS 

663),4-YRS 

YTS 

YRS B. 

YRS 4-YRS 

Yrs 4-YRS B. 

Yrs 4-YRS 

YRS 4-YRS B.B.S. 

4-YRS 

‘Yrs 4-YRS 

YRS 

Yrs 4-YRS 4-YRS 

YRS 4-YRS B.B.S.(161 

Yrs 4-YRS 4-YRS 

No of Students 

216 

678 

142 

202 

212 

204 

176 

174 

243 

229 

1905 

Mast Total 

216 

678 

192 

202 

1573 

212 

Minimum 

700000 

700000 

700000 

700000 

700000 

700000 

700000 

700000 

700000 

700000 

700000 

700000 

Exam 

Grant 

3 

323900 

3 

0 

102300 

28000 

350000 

82800 

117800 

215800 

Bachelor Faculties 

=2 40. >2 

280000 

280000 

420000 

280000 

280000 

280000 

4 

420000 

0 

280000 0 

280000 

280000 

280000 

280000 

0 

420000 

420000 

(imi 

Master Faculties 

>: =140,00% 

0 

280000 

0 

0 

280000 

0 

0 

0 

280000 

( 
Science Pahadi Dur 

80. e 

420000 

4 

420000 

4 

210000 

210000 

210000 

210000 

210000 

210000 

of St 

For St 

21 

cont, 

e'30; 

212000 

240000 

2 

210000 

210000 

350000 

350000 

350000 

350000 

Total 

1546000 

1330000 

980000 

1182000 

2073900 

2800000 

1262000 

1553200 

980000 

1382300 

1332600 

1538000 

2117500 

2800000 

1504800 

1010600 

1282400 

1540000 

1820000 

2930400 

1652200 

1435500 

1431200 

1435500 

2240000 

2540000 

1610000 

700000 

1339100 

2101500 

2185600 

1786000 

1400000 

1741800 

2757400 

1400000 

1968000 

1226600 

1363800 

2105800   

Remarks 

85 
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SN 

27-6 

27-8 

27-10 

-11 

7-14 

7-15 

7-18 

7-20 

7-23 

-25 

7229 

7-31 

Name of Campus 

Gramin Aadarsha 

Kailashkut 

Kathmandu Shiksha 

coteshwor 

Adarsha 

Kathmandu 

Koteshwor 

Kathmandu 

Chabahil 

Bhadrabas, 

of Fine 

Beni Bazar, 

Aadarsha 

Kumarwarti 

Devkota 

Adarsh 

ribhuwan 

daunedevi 

Lumbini Adarsha 

Name: Dhankuta 

Gokundeshwar 
Dhankuta 

Hile Dhankuta 
Budhuk 

Name: Dolakha 

Gaurishankar 

Hanumanteshwar 

Smiriti 

Name: 

liku samukta 

Name: 

Shah 

Name: Nuwakot 

Nuwakot Aadarsha 

Name: 

Charikot 

Dolakha 

Lamidanda, 

Gorkha 

Kharanitar, 

Batar, 

Programs 

Yrs B.A.(514),4-YRS BE 
Yrs 273 164 
YRS 19),4-YRS B. 
Yrs 4-YRS 561),4- 
Yrs B.A.(196),4-YRS BE 5),4-YRS 
Yrs B.A.(904),4-YRS BED(567),4-YRS 
YRS ,4-YRS B, 

YRS 1 

179 

YRS B.B.S.(195 

YRS B.B.S.(1 

YRS B.B.S.(299 

779),4- 

304),M. 

Yrs B.A. 4-YRS 262),4-YRS 

YRS 4-YRS B. 
Yrs 4-YRS 

YRS B.B.S.(323 

YRS 119),4-YRS 176 
Yrs 8.4.(63),4-YRS 127),4-YRS 

Yrs ),4-YRS 125),4-YRS 
Yrs 4-YRS 299),4-YRS 
YRS B. 

Yrs B.A.(49),4-YRS 171),4-YRS 
YRS 85),4-YRS 7) 
YRS 4-YRS B.B.S.( 
YRS 4-YRS 8.8.5, 
YRS 431),4-YRS 

YRS B.B.S.(205 

YRS isi 

YRS 4-YRS B. 189 

44),4-YRS 

YRS tk 

YRS B. 104 

YRS B.B.S. 

Bachelor Of Education B.Ed. 

Yrs 4-YRS 

YRS 

YRS 

YRS 

YRS 

YRS 

104),4-YRS 

102 

No of Students 

Mast Total 

264 2 285 

43 

62 

Minimum 

700000 

700000 

700000 

700000 

212 1312 

Exam 

Grant 

Bachelor Faculties 

s=2 >2 

4 

280000 

SE pe 

MasterFaculties 

=2 

4 

Science 

e 

Pahadi 

e350; 

210000 

210000 

Durgam 

e 

cont, 

ce 

210000 

of St 

For St 

1445200 

2434900 

1412600 

2656500 

1120000 

1260000  



No of Students 
Exam Bachelor Faculties Master Faculties Science Pahadi Dur cont. of St 

Name of Campus 
Programs 

Minimum 
. 

— 
Total 

Mast Total Grant =2 >2 =140,00%|>=2 
e e For St 

Adarsh 
YRS 262 

262 262 700000 

2 
1522000 

Uma Katwal N 
YRS 

10 1 

2 
1267200 

YRS 
278 278 

0 
2 278000 1538000 

siddhicharan Of Education (B.Ed. 

210000 
1518000 

chandeshwori 
Of Education (B.Ed, 186 

2 
1260000 

Kalika 
4-YRS B.B.S.(64 

2170000 

Name: 

Bhairab 

4-YRS B, 63) 
147),4-YRS B.B.S, 101) Shahid 

4-YRS B.B.S.( ansen 

4-YRS 4-YRS B. Udbuddha 
153),4-YRS B.B.S, 

4-YRS 

103 muL 
121 $1 Name: 

1190000 

1484800 

2052800 

1914700 

1190000 

1254800 

910000 

1234200 

Parbat 
4-YRS 51),4-YRS B. 

420000 

Sudarshan Thuli 
4-YRS Wahaki 

Parbat 4),4-YRS 104 

25 

Parbat 

4-YRS 

0 

2137200 

1400000 

1145500 

1400000 

Of 

134400 

1861400 

700000 0 

1120000 

2291000 

YRS 144 

1206800 

Yrs B.A. 4-YRS Sahid Smriti 
Yrs 4-YRS Education Public YRS amakoshi Khimti YRS 4-YRS B. 
YRS 4-YRS B. 

1400000 

2575000 

1120000 

1400000 

1137600 

Name: rautahat 

Yrs 4-YRS 409),4-YRS 
350000 4-YRS 

2450000 

1303600 

1052000 

laxmi shri 
YRS 

210000 

Name: 

YRS Name: rukum 

YRS 4-YRS B.B.S. 
Bachelor Of Education (B.Ed. Name: rukum Purba 

Shiksha 
Rukum [4-YRS 

Of Education District Name: 

1 __[Devdah Aadarsh 
YRS 4-YRS 2 

4-YRS B.B.S. Liladhar Ghimire Janata 
4-YRS 

Butwal 

4-YRS Rammani 

f 4-YRS 

4-YRS Pokharel 
4-YRS  



Name of Campus 

Gautam Buddha 

adarsha 

namuna 

adarha 

kalika 

Name: Sindhuli 

Sindhuli 

Dakaha, Sindhuli 

Education Phrosetar, 

Sindhuli 

Madhibazar, 

Name: Sankhuwasabha 
Madi Sankhuwasabha 
Rameswar 

Sankhuwasava 

Kiran Public 
Name: 

Buddhilal Munar 

Janta 

Name: Sarlahi 

Sarlahi 

Janta 
Mahabir Janata 

Adarsha Janata 

Chautara 
Indrawati 

Sunkoshi 

Melamchi 

Name: Siraha 

Bramhachari Damodrananda 

Murarka Lahan 
Name: Solukhumbu 

Himal Darshan 

Shiksha 
Name: Sunsari 

Sunsari 

Inaruwa 

Programs 

4-YRS B.B.S.(885),M. 

al 

4-YRS B. 

153 

450 192 

4-YRS BED(375),4-YRS 

Of Education 

4-YRS BED( 4-YRS 

4-YRS B.B.S. 

4-YRS 603),4-YRS 

4-YRS 160),4-YRS 

Of Education 

4-YRS B. 213 

4-YRS 

4-YRS 

Of Education 

Of Education 

4-YRS B.B.S. 

4-YRS B. 

4-YRS 194),4-YRS 

4-YRS B.B.S. 

161),4-YRS 

164),4-YRS 

4-YRS 

4-YRS 

4-YRS B. 

4-YRS 

4-YRS 

4-YRS 

Total 

1832 

i 

728 

429 

45 

Minimum 

700000 

700000 

700000 

700000 

700000 

700000 

Exam Bachelor Faculties 

Grant 2 >2 1 

25500 

0 

280000 

Master Faculties 

>=2 

Science 

e 

Pahadi cont. 
e 

210000 

210000 

210000 

210000 

of St 

For 

350000 

0 

350000 

350000 

307000 

2750000 

1300500 

2359200 

2240000  



Name of Campus 

narmada khat swada Balaha 

5 

7 |Baraha Adarsha 

District Name: 

39-1 |Balsiddha 

39-3 

39-4 Mu 

Kew-are 

Programs 

YRS 

YRS B.B.S. 

YRS 8.B.S. 

YRS 

Yrs 

YRS 

No of Students 

Total 

366 

633 

105 

Minimum 
Exam 

Grant 

36000 

Bachelor Faculties 

ce2. >2 

Master Faculties Science 

=1 40.00% |>=2 

420000 420000 

Pahadi 

210000 

cont, of St 

For St 

350000 

39-6 Pradhumna Paner-u 

4-YRS B. 
District Name: tanahu 

1 Bhanubhakta Ca Damauli 4-YRS 4-YRS 
38-2 Tamahu 

Shanu Bhakta Cam 

District Name: Ti 

-1 |Pathibhara 4-YRS 
-2 T 144 

Name: Terhathum 

Jharana 

420000 2 4-YRS B.B.S. 700000 280000 
210000 246000 4-YRS B.B.S. 

2 

280000 

210000 

Tehrathum YRS 104 

YRS 101 

Name: 

Baruwa YRS 212),4-YRS B.B.S. 51 280000 
Janta ‘Yrs 4-YRS 603),4-YRS| 14 

Narad adarsha YRS 183 183 

Name: Dadeldhura 

Bhim Datta Cam 

Name: Panchthar 

Rabi Rabi , Panchathar YRS 

YRS B.B.S. 

159),4-YRS B.B.S. 

Panchthar Yrs 4-YRS 700000 
Yashok 4-YRS 4-YRS 

Name: Darchula 

Dattu, Darchula - 14-YRS 

Krishna Snatak YRS 

Latinath Bachelor Of Education (B.Ed. 

YRS 174 

Name: 

Diktel 4-YRS 4-YRS 

Of Education 
Haleshi 

Name: 

Krishna 

Dhulikhel Dhulikhel 

Indreshwor Kavre 

Kavre 

Kushadevi 

1190000 

700000 

1333600 

1195500 

1612000 Name: 

Saula Sainbu 

Bhawana 

Phulchoki Thaiba 

1791000 

2237200 

700000 

969500 Name: Lamjung  



( 
SN linneerrannaie oe No of Students Ranier Exam Bachelor Faculties Master Faculties Science Pahadi Dur cont, of Student ann Total Remarks 

Mast Total Grant C22 >2 60. 1 40.00% | +22 60. e e 30, e e@: For St 

-3 Beshi Shahar, Yrs 4-YRS BED(202),4-YRS B. 433 79 §12 7( 124 280000 21 300000 2244 296 

District Name: Mahottari 

18-1 Bardibas Janta YRS 4-YRS B.B.S.(774 Z 1142 c 280006 2 350000 2170000 297 
District Name: surkhet 

2 |Himshikhar YRS B.B.S. OFE 503 1345600 298 
District Name: 

61-2 YRS 0 608 350000 350000 0 1400000 

Total 171408 2 3150006 162 : 13650000] 2; 11400000] 484507200 

oe 
ee 
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